Enterprises, importer of "Various electrical Goods" had also mis- 
declared/undervalued the goods imported and cleared through 
Mundra port under the Bills of Entry as per above mentioned Table- • 
A.

7. Therefore, the misdeclared/under-assessed value of ‘ Rs 
60,53,927/- (Rs. Sixty Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Twenty Seven Only) declared by M/s Daiwik Enterprises at the time 
of clearance of goods i.e. "Various Electrical Goods", was required to 
be rejected under Rule 12 of Customs Valuation (Determination of 
Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and the same was required to 
be re-determined to Rs. 5,71,27,525/- (Rs. Five Crore Seventy One 
Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Five only) as 
per ANNEXURE-A to the Show Cause Notice, under Section 14 of the 
Customs Act, 1962 read with Rule 3, Rule 9 and Rule 10 of the CVR, 
2007.

Total assessable value of Rs 60,53,927/- (Rs. Sixty Lakh 
Fifty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Seven Only) 
declared by them/assessed at the time' of clearance of goods 
i.e., "Various Electrical Goods", as mentioned in ANNEXURE- 

- A to the show cause notice, should not be rejected under Rule

8... Further, M/s Daiwik Enterprises allegedly hatched the

[...]

Gujarat - 370421 as to why: -

PERSONAL HEARING AND WRITTEN SUBMISSION

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS

(iv) Penalty should hot be imposed upon them under Section 
112(a) & (b)/ 114A and 1 MAA of the Customs Act, 1962.

(ii) Differential Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 97,35,461/- 
(Rs. Ninety Seven Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred and 
Sixty One Only) on the goods imported i.e., Various Electrical 
Goods', under the Bills of Entry, valued (re-determined value) 
as detailed in ANNEXURE-A should not be demanded and 
recovered from them, under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 
1962, along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the

[...]

under the said Bills of Entry and further valued (re-determined 
value) as mentioned in ANNEXURE-A, should not be held liable 
for confiscation under Section lll(m) and 111(d) of the 
Customs Act, 1962;

12 of Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported 
Goods) Rules, 2007 and re-determined to Rs. 5,71,27,525/- 
(Rs. Five Crore Seventy One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred and Twenty Five only) as mentioned in ANNEXURE-A 
to the show cause notice, under sub-section .(1) of.Section 14 of 
the Customs Act, 1962 and Rule 3 and 9 of the Customs 
Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 
2007 read with Rule 10 of the of the Customs Valuation

[...]

Therefore, as per definition under section 2(33) and 
section 11 of the Customs Act, 1962, the goods, where import 
conditions are not fulfilled, becomes prohibited under customs act 
1962. ’

liable to confiscation under section 111, 
omissions of such an act.

39.2 I confirm the demand of Rs. 97,35,461/- (Rupees ninety seven 
lakh, thirty five thousand, four hundred and sixty one Only) for the 
goods mentioned in Table-A under section 28(4) of Customs Act, 1962

as per 5t.h proviso of section 114A, penalties 
-- ..a are .mutually exclusive. When penalty 

-----------------is not ■

33. In the instant case it is pertinent to mention that the importer

[...]

transaction value and willfully mis-declared the value with sole 
purpose of executing this modus of undervaluation and evasion of 
customs duty, therefore, liable to pay duty under section 28 of the 
customs act, 1962.

39.1 I reject the declared assessable value of Rs. 60,53,927/- 
(Rupees Sixty lakh, fifty three thousand, nine hundred and twenty 
seven) for the goods mentioned in Table-A under Rule 12 of CVR, 
2007 and order to re-determine the same . as Rs. 5,71,27,525/- 
(Rupees five crore, seventy.one lakh, twenty seven thousand, five 
hundred and twenty five Only) in terms of Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007